commissioned 99-room upscale Hotel Presidential in Enugu State with conferencing, 
spa, fine-dining, night life and sporting facilities. Amber Hospitality is calling for 
expressions of interest from experienced cinema operators: 

2.0. SCOPE OF WORK AND ELIGIBILITY 

The cinema is a six hundred and fifteen square meter (615sqm) space constructed with 
one main screen, projector control room, ticket box office, lobby space, concessions 
gallery and restrooms. The seating capacity of the main screen is approximately 200 
seats with adequate ceiling height and wall dimensions, proper acoustics and dark